

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 10/02/12
CONTRACT NUMBER 10-0W0704
LOCATION 10-TUO-120-R44.8/R44.8

IN TUOLUMNE COUNTY NEAR BUCK
MEADOWS AT BIG OAK SIDEHILL VIADUCT

PAGE 1
10/04/12
CONTRACT CODE 'B '
45 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPLACE BRIDGE DECK

FEDERAL AID ACBH-120-(055)E
NHP-120-(055)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 8.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 14 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 200
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 2,575,564.46 AMOUNT UNDER 163,786.06 PERCENT UNDER EST 6.36

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	2,411,778.40	3	BUGLER CONSTRUCTION 4847 HAPYARD RD STE. 4, #395 PLEASANTON CA 94588 925 416-0700 00740863 FAX 925 416-7746
2	2,559,279.30	5	MCGUIRE AND HESTER 9009 RAILROAD AVENUE OAKLAND CA 94603 510 632-7676 00095879 FAX 510 562-5209
3	2,639,958.40	2	GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE INC 901 HOWE ROAD MARTINEZ CA 94553 925 372-8000 00851187 FAX 925 372-8001
4	2,757,086.40	4	AMERICAM CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST INC 3701 MALLARD DRIVE BENICIA CA 94510 707 746-8028 00526319 FAX 707 747-0593
5	3,503,301.00	1	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION INC 2554 MILLCREEK DRIVE SACRAMENTO CA 95833 916 649-4504 00944155 FAX 916 920-2246

10-0W0704
10-TUO-120
10/02/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
10/04/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ACL CHINO HILLS CA	ITEM 43
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	ITEMS 8, 9, 15, 18, 24 AND 44
	FIBER WRAP WEST SACRAMENTO CA	ITEM 34
	GEORGE REED MODESTO CA	ITEMS 21, 28 AND 31
	HARRIS REBAR FRESNO CA	ITEMS 38 AND 43
	K&G CONCRETE ROSEVILLE CA	ITEM 32
	NITTA LOOMIS CA	ITEMS 25 THRU 27
	TRUESDELLE CORPORATION TEMPE AZ	ITEM 36

10-0W0704
10-TUO-120
10/02/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
10/04/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	STRIPING & TRAFFIC TAPE, REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	FIBER WRAP WEST SACRAMENTO CA	COMPOSITE GIRDER STRENGTHENING
	FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL, CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	HARRIS REBAR FRESNO CA	REINFORCING STEEL
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732), TUBULAR HANDRAIL
	ROADWAY ENGINEERING WORKS INC MODESTO CA	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL
	TRUESDELLE TEMPE AZ	FURNISH & PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY
	TRUESDELLE TEMPE AZ	JOINT SEAL (MR 1.5")
	W C MALONEY INC STOCKTON CA	BRIDGE DEMO

10-0W0704
10-TUO-120
10/02/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
10/04/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	ITEMS 7,8,9,15,18,24,44 AND 45
	FIBER WRAP WEST SACRAMENTO CA	ITEM 34
	FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA	ITEMS 6,14,16,17,19,20,28,29,30,39,41 AND 42
	HARRIS REBAR FRESNO FRESNO CA	ITEMS 38 AND 43
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	ITEMS 25 THRU 27
	OLIVEIRA FENCE INC SANTA CLARA CA	ITEM 40
	ROADWAY ENGINEERING WORKS CERES CA	ITEM 11

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	ASPHALT DIKE TYPE C & F
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	STRIPING, LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	ESWPPP CONSULTANTS WALNUT CREEK CA	CSM PLAN AND WPCP

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0W0704
10-TUO-120
10/02/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 5
10/04/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	FIBRWRAP CONSTRUCTION WEST SACRAMENTO CA	COMPOSITE GIRDER STRENGTHENING
	FRANK MEDINA CO OROVILLE CA	REMOVE MBGR & A C DIKE, SALVAGE BRIDGE RAIL, MBGR INSTALL
	HARRIS REBAR FRESNO CA	BAR REINFORCING BRIDGE, BARRIER TYPE 732
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	CHANNELIZERS, TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMS, PCMS
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, K RAIL, CRASH CUSHIONS
	MARTIN GENERAL ENGINEERING INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	HOT MIX ASPHALT, TACK COAT
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	BARRIER TYPE 732
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	EROSION CONTROL, HYDROSEED
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	FIBER ROLLS, MOVE IN & OUT EROSION CONTROL,
	OLIVEIRA FENCE INC SANTA CLARA CA	TUBULAR HAND RAILING
	ROADWAY ENGINEERING WORKS INC MODESTO CA	TEMP TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM

10-0W0704
10-TUO-120
10/02/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 6
10/04/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CENTERLINE STRIPING ELK GROVE CA	STRIPING AND MARKERS
	GEORGE REED INC MODESTO CA	COLD PLANE & HMA & AC DIKE
	HARRIS REBAR FRESNO CA	REBAR
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	MBGR
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	TUBULAR HAND RAILING & TYPE 732 RAIL
	PENHALL COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	BRIDGE REMOVAL AND SALVAGE MBGR
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC LIVERMORE CA	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM
	TRUESDELL PHOENIX AZ	COMPOSITE GIRDER STRENGTHENING

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	072006	TEMPORARY SUPPORT	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
2	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
4	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5	500.00	2,500.00
5	074043	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT BIN	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
6	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
8	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	LF	3,010	1.00	3,010.00
9	120152	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	SQFT	160	10.00	1,600.00
10	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	32	60.00	1,920.00
11	128601	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	120,000.00	120,000.00
12	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
13	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	1,240	25.00	31,000.00
14	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	44	200.00	8,800.00
15	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	2,400	3.00	7,200.00
16	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	180	50.00	9,000.00
17	150668	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
18	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	620	2.00	1,240.00
19	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	260	5.00	1,300.00
20	151270	SALVAGE METAL BRIDGE RAILING	LF	921	6.00	5,526.00
21	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	360	50.00	18,000.00
22	153225	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	13,648	.80	10,918.40
23	157560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	225,000.00	225,000.00
24	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
25	203021	FIBER ROLLS	LF	230	4.00	920.00
26	203026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
27	203031	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED) (SQFT)	SQFT	8,400	.50	4,200.00
28	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	130	250.00	32,500.00
29	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	130	33.00	4,290.00
30	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	140	33.00	4,620.00
31	397005	TACK COAT	TON	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
32 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	364	1,650.00	600,600.00
33	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	56	75.00	4,200.00
34	043730	COMPOSITE GIRDER STRENGTHENING	SQFT	2,620	130.00	340,600.00
35	515041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	1,030	75.00	77,250.00
36 (F)	515042	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	13,648	3.00	40,944.00

10-0W0704
10-TUO-120
10/02/12

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 8
10/04/12

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
37	519091	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	70	125.00	8,750.00
38 (F)	520110	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED) (BRIDGE)	LB	88,500	2.00	177,000.00
39	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	180	70.00	12,600.00
40 (F)	833088	TUBULAR HANDRAILING	LF	921	70.00	64,470.00
41	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00
42	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	3	4,000.00	12,000.00
43 (F)	839720	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732)	LF	921	120.00	110,520.00
44	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	2,200	4.00	8,800.00
45	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	220,000.00	220,000.00
					TOTAL	2,411,778.40

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	359,175.00	359175.00	80,000.00	80000.00	140,000.00	140000.00	325,000.00	325000.00
2	30,000.00	30000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
3	1,000.00	1000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
4	875.00	4375.00	500.00	2500.00	500.00	2500.00	500.00	2500.00
5	2,000.00	4000.00	5,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	10000.00	1,000.00	2000.00
6	5,000.00	5000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	3,500.00	3500.00
7	50,000.00	50000.00	70,000.00	70000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
8	1.35	4063.50	1.50	4515.00	1.50	4515.00	1.50	4515.00
9	21.50	3440.00	25.00	4000.00	25.00	4000.00	25.00	4000.00
10	25.00	800.00	55.00	1760.00	50.00	1600.00	45.00	1440.00
11	130,000.00	130000.00	110,000.00	110000.00	250,000.00	250000.00	250,000.00	250000.00
12	45,000.00	45000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
13	36.00	44640.00	33.00	40920.00	40.00	49600.00	25.00	31000.00
14	140.00	6160.00	115.00	5060.00	150.00	6600.00	115.00	5060.00
15	2.20	5280.00	3.00	7200.00	3.00	7200.00	2.50	6000.00
16	12.00	2160.00	12.00	2160.00	15.00	2700.00	15.00	2700.00
17	275.00	825.00	250.00	750.00	300.00	900.00	275.00	825.00
18	.80	496.00	1.00	620.00	1.00	620.00	1.00	620.00
19	4.50	1170.00	8.00	2080.00	10.00	2600.00	4.00	1040.00
20	5.00	4605.00	12.00	11052.00	18.00	16578.00	7.00	6447.00
21	27.00	9720.00	35.00	12600.00	52.00	18720.00	50.00	18000.00
22	.35	4776.80	.30	4094.40	.30	4094.40	.25	3412.00
23	475,000.00	475000.00	325,000.00	325000.00	380,000.00	380000.00	600,000.00	600000.00
24	1,600.00	1600.00	4,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
25	3.50	805.00	4.00	920.00	4.00	920.00	3.00	690.00
26	1,300.00	2600.00	1,300.00	2600.00	1,500.00	3000.00	1,300.00	2600.00
27	.22	1848.00	.25	2100.00	.25	2100.00	.25	2100.00
28	250.00	32500.00	185.00	24050.00	330.00	42900.00	425.00	55250.00
29	26.00	3380.00	30.00	3900.00	15.00	1950.00	15.00	1950.00
30	26.00	3640.00	30.00	4200.00	15.00	2100.00	15.00	2100.00
31	2,500.00	2500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	4,500.00	4500.00	100.00	100.00
32	1,500.00	546000.00	2,550.00	928200.00	1,900.00	691600.00	2,615.00	951860.00
33	60.00	3360.00	65.00	3640.00	100.00	5600.00	35.00	1960.00
34	70.50	184710.00	75.00	196500.00	80.00	209600.00	100.00	262000.00
35	95.00	97850.00	90.00	92700.00	95.00	97850.00	100.00	103000.00
36	1.50	20472.00	1.50	20472.00	3.00	40944.00	2.75	37532.00
37	100.00	7000.00	75.00	5250.00	120.00	8400.00	50.00	3500.00
38	1.75	154875.00	1.75	154875.00	2.20	194700.00	2.50	221250.00
39	33.00	5940.00	32.00	5760.00	40.00	7200.00	35.00	6300.00

10-0W0704
 10-TUO-120
 10/02/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 10
 10/04/12

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	33.00	30393.00	55.00	50655.00	65.00	59865.00	50.00	46050.00
41	3,200.00	12800.00	3,200.00	12800.00	4,000.00	16000.00	3,500.00	14000.00
42	2,900.00	8700.00	2,900.00	8700.00	3,800.00	11400.00	3,000.00	9000.00
43	90.00	82890.00	125.00	115125.00	130.00	119730.00	100.00	92100.00
44	2.15	4730.00	1.00	2200.00	2.50	5500.00	2.00	4400.00
45	159,000.00	159000.00	246,000.00	246000.00	241,000.00	241000.00	350,000.00	350000.00
TOT		2,559,279.30		2,639,958.40		2,757,086.40		3,503,301.00